CH \$1065.00 19164(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/29/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Novations, LLC		04/29/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Personnel Decisions International Corporation	
Street Address:	1900 Avenue of the Stars, STE 2600	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1916407	A WINNING BALANCE
Registration Number:	3132802	COMMUNICATING FOR SUCCESS EVERYDAY
Registration Number:	3064478	CONTRIBUTING THROUGH OTHERS
Registration Number:	1916409	COST OF INTOLERANCE
Registration Number:	2332484	CROSSING THE LINE
Registration Number:	2374831	CROSSING THE LINE
Registration Number:	2275832	CULTURE COLLEGE
Registration Number:	3112919	FAMILIARITY, COMFORT & TRUST
Registration Number:	3054630	FOUR STAGES
Registration Number:	3054664	FOUR STAGES
Registration Number:	3048353	FOUR STAGES SERIES
Registration Number:	2302530	GLOBAL BEADS
Registration Number:	2308422	GLOBAL LEAD
Registration Number:	3944358	GLOBALNOVATIONS
Registration Number:	3944357	GLOBALNOVATIONS
Registration Number:	3616510	H3
Registration Number:	3087587	HIGH-PERFORMER'S MINDSET
Registration Number:	3085474	HIGH-PERFORMER'S MINDSET
		TRADEMARK

IRADEMARK

REEL: 005311 FRAME: 0185

900293504

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2095326	HONORING DIFFERENCES
Registration Number:	3025579	JUST ENOUGH PROJECT MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3059832	JUST ENOUGH PROJECT MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3132797	MAKING THE SPOKEN CONNECTION
Registration Number:	3954070	MANAGER'S MINDSET
Registration Number:	1645582	NOVATIONS
Registration Number:	1648815	NOVATIONS
Registration Number:	2161003	POWER PAIRS
Registration Number:	1935151	PROGROUP
Registration Number:	3102481	SKILANALYZER
Registration Number:	1916408	SMARTER TOGETHER
Registration Number:	2335667	THE INCLUSION WORKSHOP: STRATEGIES FOR Y
Registration Number:	2298675	WE CONNECT
Registration Number:	2424568	WHAT TO DO ON MONDAY
Registration Number:	2335666	WHAT TO DO ON MONDAY
Registration Number:	2409199	DIVERSITY 2020
Registration Number:	2155496	DIVERSITY 360
Registration Number:	2147072	DIVERSITY IS ALL OF US
Registration Number:	2373727	LEADERSHIP 2020
Registration Number:	2177481	THE DIVERSITY ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2211752	THE DIVERSITY COIN
Registration Number:	2485719	VECTORS
Registration Number:	1618061	VECTORS GAME
Serial Number:	86115315	TALENTSELECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bkemp@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn M. Humphreys / Morrison Foerster

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68632-6000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn M. Humphreys
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn M. Humphreys/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=01 - Global-PDIC CoMerger (DE)#page1.tif source=01 - Global-PDIC CoMerger (DE)#page2.tif

REEL: 005311 FRAME: 0186

source=01 - Global-PDIC CoMerger (DE)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005311 FRAME: 0187 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GLOBAL NOVATIONS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "PERSONNEL DECISIONS INTERNATIONAL

CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "PERSONNEL DECISIONS

INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014, AT 6:24

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF MAY,

A.D. 2014.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4581607 8100M

140536736

AUTHENT\CATION: 1330623

DATE: 04-29-14

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005311 FRAME: 0188

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:22 PM 04/29/2014 FILED 06:24 PM 04/29/2014 SRV 140536736 - 4581607 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Personnel Decisions International Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Global Novations, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Personnel Decisions International Corporation.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective at 12:01 a.m. Pacific Daylight Time on May 1, 2014.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 1900 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 2600, Los Angeles, California 90067, the principal place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving company shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

[Signature page follows]

la-1238638

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005311 FRAME: 0189

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer, the 29th day of April, 2014.

PERSONNEL DECISIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

By: /s/ Peter L. Dunn

Authorized Officer

Name: Peter L. Dunn

Title: Corporate Secretary

la-1238638

TRADEMARK REEL: 005311 FRAME: 0190